

## Shari'ah Board of America

A Division of Rahmat-e-Alam Foundation

A State of Illinois Registered, IRS 501 (C) (3) Non-Profit Organization

Note: Name and other details are of the student, contact information can be of the parent.

Assalamualaikum Warahmatullahi Wabarakatuhu,	The second second
My Name is	, my current residential
address is	, I am currently
enrolled in	_, and I request the
Shariah Board of America to issue me a letter regard	ding the Islamic views
about participating in	
For any questions, I can be contacted at my cell nur	mber below
Wassalam	LAM

Al-Majlis al-Shar'ī, is a religious body which is constituted of Islamic Scholars of Rahmat-e-alam Foundation. It works voluntarily to resolve Shar'ī and personal issues for the Muslim families in United States of America.

Any legal or civil rights issues between the parties should be resolved through a court of Law.

- The ruling giving herein is based on the religious rulings of the Islamic Law and does not have any implications on the Law of the Country.
- > The ruling given hereunder is specifically based on the question posed and should be read in conjunction with the question.
- Shari'ah Board of America bears no responsibility to any party who may or may not act on this answer.
- > Shari'ah Board of America being hereby exempted from loss or damage howsoever caused.
- > This answer may not be used as evidence in any Court of Law without prior written consent of Shari'ah Board of America.